
 

 
 
 
 
 
AMERICAN CONNECTION CORPS 2023-2024 AMERICORPS MEMBERS 

SERVING WITH UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO EXTENSION DIGITAL 
ECONOMY PROGRAM 

Serving Idaho’s communities to help address the digital divide 
through the AmeriCorps program. 
 
The Digital Economy Program (DEP) is a 2023-24 host site for the American 
Connection Corps (ACC) program, a grant recipient of AmeriCorps, the federal 
agency for national service and volunteerism. ACC AmeriCorps Members serve as 
Digital Navigators in an assigned service area. In today’s world, broadband 
Internet access and digital skills are an important foundation for economic 
prosperity in every community. Bridging the digital divide, the gap between those 
who have ready access to computers and the Internet and those who do not, is a 
core campaign of the American Connection Corps. 
 
Contact our current AmeriCorps Members to learn more about local activities to 
increase broadband internet access and adoption in the communities they serve.  
 
 
Adam Bennion 
abennion@uidaho.edu  
Serving: Fremont & Teton Counties 
Term of service: July 2024 
Office locations: 
University of Idaho Extension, 
Fremont County 
19 W First St., St Anthony, ID 83445 
University of Idaho Extension, Teton 
County 
445 North Main Street, Driggs, ID 
83422 
 

Britton Bolgen 
bbolgen@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Power & Bingham 
Counties 
Term of service: August 2024 
Office location: 
American Falls Community 
Education Center  
827 Fort Hall Ave, American Falls, ID 
83211 

https://www.americanconnectioncorps.org/
https://www.americanconnectioncorps.org/
https://americorps.gov/about
mailto:abennion@uidaho.edu
mailto:bbolgen@uidaho.edu
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McKenzie Davis 
mckenziew@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Lemhi County 
Term of service: July 2024 
Office location: 
Salmon Valley Business & Innovation 
Center 
803 Monroe St, Salmon, ID 83467 

 
Keara Donahue 
ksdonahue@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Benewah County 
Term of service: August 2024 
Office location: 
University of Idaho Extension, 
Benewah County 
711 W. Jefferson Ave., Suite 2, Saint 
Maries, ID 83861 
 
James Elmore 

jelmore@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Valley County 
Term of service: August 2024 
Office location: 
University of Idaho Extension, Valley 
County  
110 W Pine St, Cascade, ID 83611 

 
Alyssa Granatir 

agranatir@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Elmore County 
Term of service: August 2024 
Office location: 
Mountain Home Public Library 

790 North 10th East, Mountain Home, 
ID 83647 

 
 

Amber Hastings 
ahastings@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
Term of service: July 2024 
Office location: 
Broadband Program 
306 Pima Dr., Fort Hall, ID 83203 
 
 
Kylie Holveck 
kholveck@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Latah County & Coeur 
d’Alene Tribe 
Term of service: July 2024 
Office locations: 
Moscow Library 
110 S. Jefferson St., Moscow, ID 83843 
Red Spectrum Communications 
111 N 8th St., Plummer, ID 83851  
 
Kayden Sanders 

kaydens@uidaho.edu 

Serving: Nez Perce Tribe 
Term of service: August 2024 
Office location: 
Steadman House 

23699 Spalding Mill Rd, Lapwai, ID 
83540 
 
Sasha Rojas Zaragoza 
sashar@uidaho.edu 
Serving: Underserved populations 
in the Treasure Valley 
Term of service: July 2024 
Office location: 
International Rescue Committee 
7291 Franklin Road, Boise, ID 83709 
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